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L 
FROM No. 4 

(sEE RULE 42) 

CENTRAL 	DWNISTRATIV TRIBUNAL 

GUWAI-LATI BENCH: 

Original .Applecation  
- 

MiQ Petition No:  

ConteT,pt Pet it 10 fl No:  

ViC'pJ 1\ople cation No  

Nam of the plecant(S) :___________________ 

Name of the 

dvocate for the Applecant:- 

jdvocate for the kespondat:_ 	/ 

Notes of the k{egistry 	date 	Order of the Tribunal 

ThtS aPPhcatofl Is w 
form hut not n t 	 1. 1.2004 	Heard Mr.A.Ained, learned coun- 

sel for the applicant. Mr.M.K.Mazu- 
liled / not fU 'd r p 	

mdar, learned counsel entered appea- Cf 	<c. )J( 	tcd 
rance on behalf of the respondents. 

Issue notice on the respondenta 

to show cause as to why the applica- 

\e 	 tion sall not be admitted, returna- 

I 	 ble by four weeks. 

List on 29.1.2004 for admission.. 
/ 	

lJ2v\ 

ticL' CL-"J) 	 o4 

j 	 Mnber(A) 

bb 

c1/1  

It  

V/i -4- 	----- 
'p 



O.A. 02/200 

I 

26.2.2004 present The hont ble Sri Shanker 

4 	 Raju, Judicial Member. 

The hon'ble Sri K.V. 
• 	 prahiadan. ember (A). 

Heard learned counsel for 

the parties. 

The O.A. is disposed of for 

• 	the reasons recorded in separate 
sheets. 

Member (A) 	 • iiember (J) 	& 

pg 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRMIV] TRIBUNAL 
GUWAH1TI BENCH 

302/2003 

DATE kF DECISION 26.2.2004. 

Shri Ashok Kumar Shat 	 - 

• a a 	• • • • a • • . . • . . • a • S • a . a . a a a a • a a a . S • a :.. a • a • • a .A.PPLIC.hNT(S) 

• • • a a a a 	 .. 	 a a a a • • • q a • a a a • •. a a.. a . a a • • • .A1)voc?...TE FOR TH 
APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 

Union of India & Ors. 
* 	S • . a • . 4* •• a ( . p a a a • a 6 ..a• • • • • • a. 4S.a..j •• 	. . • ... 

..l.... .P .. ..~~t~ . K .Mazumdar 
....• ..ADVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

TM" HON'ELI MR. ThNKR RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBRR. 

THE }ION'BLE MR. K,V..PRAHLADAN, AMINI$rRATIvE M3ER. 

Whether Repoers of local papers may be a1ôwed to see the judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or not 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? ,/ 

Whether the judgment is to be c.i.rculated to 	he other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Menber(j), 

/ 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 302 of 2003. 

Date of Order : This the 26th Day of February, 2004. 

The Hontble Shri Shanker Raju,Jtidicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Prahladan,Admjnjstratjve Member. 

P
hi AshQk I<umarBhat 
rincipal, cendriya Vic3yalaya, 

C.C.I. Bokajan, Dist.Karbi Anglong, 
Assam. 	 ...Applicant 

By Advocate Sri A.Ahmed.. 

- Versus - 

The Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18, Institutional Area, 
Shaheed Jeet Singh, Marg, 
New Delhi-16. 

The Joint Commissioner (Admn) 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18, Institutional Area, 
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, 
New Delhi-110016. 

The A?sistntCommissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Regional Office, 
92, Gandhi Nagar Marg, 
Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur-302015. 

The Assistant Conmmissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Regional Office, 
Hospital Road, Silchar-788001 	 . .Respondents 

By Advocate Sri M.T;Mazuindar. 

OR D ER (oRAL) 

SHANKER RAJU,JUDICIAL MEMBER, 

In this O.A the applicant seeks supply of certain 

documents and expeditious disposal of the disciplinary 

proceeding. 

2. 	O.A. is disposed of at this admission stage with a 

direction to the respondents to serve upon the applicant, if 

4- 

r4 

a request is made necessary documents relevant to the 

disciplinary proceeding. 



—-------- 

; '1v 

"-4 
'0 

-2- 

3. 	The respondents are 'directed to complete the 

disciplinary proceeding as expeditiously as possible within a 

period of 6 months from the dat6 of receipt copy of this 

order. Applicant is also directed t000perate with the 

enquiry and shall not adopt any delaytactics. 

O.A. stands disposed of. 

Cv 
K.V.PRAHLADAN 
	

(. SHANKER RAJU 
ADMINISTRATIVE 'MEMBER 	 - 	JUDICIAL MEMBER 

pg 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTpATT TRIBUNAL, 

L4LTWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTIo.j 19 'OF THE CENTRAL 
ADMINISTPTI.TE TRIBUL ACT, 1985 

ORIGI1yAL APPLICATIC-, NO. 3020F 2003. 

.;Jri A 5hok Kumar Ehatt 	
'- App1icant 

ar" 4-1 ~ 

1. 	 pp1icat1cn - 

2 	Verjfjcatir,ii 

Annexure-A Photocopy of susps ion Qrdr 

dated 05 - 04 --2002. 

Annexure-3 	PhOtOCOpV of oder No. F./2002KVs 	' 

/25092 :teo  06 -05202 

Annexure-C Photocop.7 of repreentatin dated 
1Jth 

Auqut 2002. 



j 

Annexure-D Photocopy of reminder dated 14t 

Septer±er 2002 

• 	Annexure-E Photocopy of Office Memorandum No 

F6-, UUK1t  Ji:1) 	dated 

SeitezrJer 2002. 

Annexure-F Photocopy of repreentatirn dated 

Annexure-G Photocopy of repre3entation dated 

16 Oc:tober 2002. 

nnexure-H Photcc:py cf reicander dated 2 

.Dec 2002 

Annexure-I 	Photocopy of Order, No. P8-24/2002- 

• 	I<ZVS (Vig) dated 2c:-01-2003. 

nnexure-J Photocoyo.f representation dated 

Oct. 2O03. 	 • 

Annexure-K 	Photocppy,  of- Men.orandura No.. FB-26,/ 

• 	• •2.002-KVS (Viq) dated 11-12-2003 
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I 

The instant Oriqina.L AppIicatio1i has 

been filed for seekinq. a direction from this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to t h e Respondents to 

corapi etc the Departmental Proceedngs 

aqainst the applicant within a time framed 

anC1 also by providing necessary original 

documents relating to the above said 

Departmental proceedings 

S 

i1 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. 

• 	 (AN APPLICATION UNDER SEIOH 19. OF TE 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE. TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.) L 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 3 02—OF 2003. 	
j 

B E T W E E N 

Sri Ashok 1umar Shat, 

• 	Principal, Kendirya Vidyalaya, 

C.CI. Bokajan, District-Karbi Anglong, 

Assam. PIN-782490. 

- Applicant. 

-Versus- 

The, Commissioner, Kendriya Vidya].aya 

Sangathan, 	18 	institutional Area, 

• Saheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-16. 

The Joint Commissioner (Adran.), 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanqathan, 

18 Institutional Area, Saheed Jeet 

SinghMarg, New Delhi - 110116. 

•: The Assistant Commissioner, 

• Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathan, 

Regional Office, 92 Gandhi Nagar 

• 	Marg, Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur-302015. 

• 	 43 	The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriyá V-idyalaya Sangathan, 

Regional Office, Hospital Road, 

• Silchar-788001. 

-Respondents. 



, 
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DETAIL -S OF THE APPLIcATION 

1. 	PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH 

THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

he instant application is - not iiiade 

against a-ny particular order but is made '- for - 

- aeekina a threction from this Hoh'ble Tribunal 

to the Res;ondents to coclete the DeortmenaI 
Proceedings initiated against the applicant 

v-ide MercLorancjfl-r No. F8 -26/2OO2ç (Vig. dated 

I1-1-Oj within a time tramed and also 

praying tor- a threrton to the Respondents to 

allow t h e applcan to verity all the relevant 

original docuiients related to the - above 

- Departmental Proreedincfs. 	 - 

2. 	JURI EDICTIO.I.J OF THE TRIBUNAL - 

-- 	The 	applicant 	declares 	that 	the 

subject matter of the instant application is 
- within 	the 	1urisdcton 	ot 	the 	Hori'be 

ounal 	 - 

- LIMITATION 

-Th 
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The applicant further declares that 

the application is within the limitation period 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Adiainistra-

tive Tribunal Act 1985. 

4. 	.JACTS OF THE CASE 

Facts of the case in brief are given 

1-  
Ci 

4.1] 	T h a t y o u r hum::le applicant is citizen 

of India and as such.. he is entitled to all the 

rights and privileges and protection granted by. 

the Constitution of India. 

4.2] 	That you applicant begs to state that 

he was appointed as Principal Kendriya 

Vidralava on 06-10-1998.. He joined Kendriva 

Vidyalava. on 26 October. 1998. Now he is 

working as Princ1Dal, Kendriva Vdvalaya, 

CC.I. 'Bokajan, Diat.-Karbi Anglong, Assam. 

4.3 	That your applicant begs to state that 

when the applicant was posted 'as Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, No. I AES Jodhpur he 

appeared for the interview for the post of 



4 

Assistant ConmussioneL 	4t.h April, 2002 b u t 

urprisinqly he was su5pended from his service 

on 05-04-2002 vide Office Order. No. FB-26/2002 -  

KVS (\Ti.q) ±ued by the Respondent No. 1. He was 

asked for appearing before the Inquiry Officer 

for preliminary enquiry on 07-05-2002 vide 

order No. F(2002-KVS (PR) /25092 dated 06-05- - 

00 	crdgly, he apesred }:efore the 

EnqiitY. Office on 
07th and 	

th 

• ••. 	
H 

Annexure -A 	is 	the photocopy 	of 

suspension order dated 05-04-2002. 

Annexure 	is the photocopy of order 

No F/2002-KVS (GPR) /25093 dated 06-05- 

2002 

4.4 	That your applicant beqs to state that 

he filed a representatiOi on 20t Auqust 2002 

Eore the Respondent Nc:.. 1 for rerocat±ofl the 

resaid suspension order dated 04-04-2002. He 

so filed a reminder on 
14th September 2002 

r revocation of his suspension order. 

Annexure -C 	is • the 	photocopy 

representation dat.ed 20 Auqust 2002. 

F' 
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AnnexureD 	is 	the photocopy 	of 

rercinder dat.ed 14h Sept.er±er 2002 

4.5 	That the applicant :oeqs to stat.e that 

an Office MeraorandUIci No. FB-26/2002 -KVS fViq) 

dated 26 	Septetcibêr 2002 issued aqainst the 

app Ii c.nt by the Respondent -No. 1. in the 

aforesaid Meorand1 m 10(ten) alleqed charges 

were brough t against the 	fpp cant 	After 

receivinq the said Office Memorandura the 

applicant filed a. representati01 dated 0- 
Al 0 

2002 before Respondent No. requesting him for 

providing necessary documents s rnentloneci in 

his representation at AnnexureI to defend the 

ch,arges brouqht against him 

AnnexureE is the Photocopy of Office 

Merorandu1ri 	i'Io. 	FB'2 6! 2002KVSy/Ig) 

d a t e d 2 6 	eperaer 

AnnexureF is the Phot.occpy of repre 

sentation da.ed 10-102002- 

4.6 	The applicant begs to state that he 

16 Qctober filed another' represent.ation dated 	
th 
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I 

• 	20c:2 before the Respondent No. 1 for revocation 

of his SUseflsloni order dated 05-t:!4-2002, 1D  

AnnexureG 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

repreàentation dated 16 OrtQber 2LO2. 

4.71 	That your aplicarit beqs to state that 

he 	filed 	a reminder dated 	
23rd 	Dc 203 f o r 

increasing subs±tene 	allowance before the 

Assistant Conmü33±oner 	Kendr±ya Vidyalaya 

sanqathan, Reqional Office, 	Jaipur - 

Annexure-li 	 the 	photocopy 	of 

ierrtinder dated 23 Dec 2002 

4E1 • That your apl±caflt beqs to state that 

his suspension was revoked vide Order I'Io PB -

26!2002 -KVZ (Vi) dated 20 - 01 - 2003 i55uC b the 

Respondent No L This order was issued rt1out 

prejudice to the out come of the Disciplinary 

Pro reedin5 contemplated aainst the applicant 

Thereatter, he was posted as Principal, 

Ketidriya VidyalYa at CCI. Bokajan, Karbi 

Anqloflg Assarft Till row he is working as 

afl Principal, Kendriya Vidyalayas Bokaj ,  



Annexure-I is the photocopy of Order 

F8-26/2002-KVS (Viq) dated 20-01- 
id 

2063: 

4 .9] 	That your applicant begs to stal:.e that 

he, f n iled a 'representation before +.he .Joint 

Conissioner iAdicinistration), Kendriya Vidya-

lava Sanqathan, New Delh±-1G on 6tII Oct.. 2003 

requestinq hizi to serd iiuteai..atelv the 

supporting document relating to his 

Departmental proceedings . initiate,d by the 

Respondents. 

knnexure--J is 	the ihotocopy of repre- 

sentation dated 06 	Oct. 	2003. 

4.10] 	That your applicant begs t.o state t.hat 

the 	Respondent, No. 	1 	vicle 	his Mernorandum No. 

FB-2.6t200.2-KVS (Viq) 	dated 	11-12-2003 brough.t 

article of charges against the applicant under 

Rule 	14 	of 	the 	Central Civil 	Services 

(Classifi.cat.ion, 	Control 	and Appeal) 	Rules, 

1965. 	It 	is 'worth 	to 	mention here 	that 	only 

B (eight) 	Article 	of 	Charges were 	brought 

against the applicant. Earlier 'lO(ten) 	article 

V 

IN 
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of 	charges were 	initiated 	açainst 	the 

applicant. 

Annexure-K is 	the 	phot.ocopv 	of 

i4epirandu_rt ( T Ti:; 

dated 11-12-2L:0$ 

4. ±1] 	That. your applicant. beqs t.o state that 

the Respondent No. 	I has falsely implicat.ed the 

applicant 	in 	the 	aforesaid 	charges. 	The 

applicants 	believe 	that. 	the 	Respondent 	No. I 

adopt.iriq 	the delayinq 	ta,ctics 	in 	the 	said 

disciplinary proceednqs 	only 	to 	d.eprive 	the 

applicant 	t.o appear 	in 	the 	interview 	for 

select-ion 	of Assistant 	Commissioner, 	Kendniya 

Vidyaiaya. 	1t may be stated that in earlier two 

occasions the applicant has been deprived from 

selection 	of Assistant 	Commissioner 	due 	to 

pendency . 	of the 	aforesaid 	Departmental 

Proceedings. Moreover, 	in 	spite 	of 	repeated 

reminder the Respondents are unable to provide 

t.he 	oniqinal documents 	to 	the 	applicants 	for 

defeninq his case. 	As 	such, 	finding no other 

alternat.ive your 	applicant 	has 	been 	compelled 

.to appoach this Hon'hle Tribunal for seekiig a 

direction to the Respondents to complete the 

11 
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aforesaid departmentalproceedinqs within a 

time fraitte period and also providinq all 

necessary documents in oriqinal to the 

appicant tr 'proper adludiratiori of the 

deiartmentalproceedings initiated against the 

applicant. 

4. 12 	That your applicant submits thát the 

acion of the Respondents is mala fide, 

illecial, arbitrary airid whimsical and also with, 

a mot.ive behind 

4.13 	That your 	applicant 	submits 	it 	is 	a 

case 	to interfeie by t.he Hon'ble Tribunal 

by 	giving nec.essrv'. 	threct-ions 	to 	the 

'Respondents tor 	early 	c..omp1eton 	of 

Departmental Procedinqs .aiid ,a-ls 	Eor p,rovidig 

I 	necessaLy 	original 	documents 	relating 	to 

t h e- 	afores.id 	Deiartttentl 	Proceedins 	to 	the 

applicant.  

4. 14 	That your 	appiicant 	submits 	that. 	the 

Respondents have 	resorted 	the 	co1iourabie 

exercise of bwer to depriv,e the applicant. The 
/ 

action of the Respondents is arbitrary and 

wi).imsical. 	 ' 



4. 15 	That the applicant submits that the 

Respondents deliberately done serio ,inlustice 

by giving mental trouble to the applicart. 

4.16 	: Tbt this application is. made bona 

ficLe and for the ends of lustice. 

.5= 	GROUNDS 	FOR 	RELIEF 	WITH 	LEGAL 

PROVISION: 

5 . 1 	For that, o:n t.he reasons and facts 

which are narrated above, the action 

of the respondents, is prima farie 

illegal and wthout lurisdiction. 

For 	that 	the 	said 	Departmental 

proceeding aqainst: the applicant should 

be completed in a time framed period by 

the Respondents. 

5.3 	For that, disciplinary action cannot 

be taken aqainst a - Government Servant 

at a belated stae. A belated exerci-se 

- 	prirnafacie causes preludiced to the- 

Governmen- Servant in detending his 

case. 
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N 
S 1,  

1_ 1 

5.4 For 	that 	b 	not 	providinq- 	all 

,neessary 	Original 	Dçcuments 	to 	the 

applicant 	the 	Respondents 	are 	tryinq 

to 	pre1udic 	the 	entire 	Departmental 

Proceednq s aqainst the applicant 

5.5 For that due to delay in Departmental 

Proceedinqs 	the 	applicant 	has 	been 

deprived 	from 	hiqher 	post. 	As 	such, 

the 'action of the Respondents are Mala 

fide, 	illegal, 	arbitrary 	and " also 

without 1urisdictio. 

5. 6 For t h a t the action of the Respondents 

is not maintainable before the eye of 

law as well as the facts of the case. 

5.7 	For that in any view Of -the matter 

the action of the 	respondents 'are not 

sistainable 	and hence 	the 	same ' 	is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

The applicants' crave leave of this Eonble 

• Tribunal to advance furth.r grounds at the 

time . 	 of 	hearing of 	this iistant 

a.pplication. 	. • 	 ' . 
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6. 	DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and 

efflcaclouE re1uey a'1l&le t o the 

applirnts except invokinoi the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

under Section 19 of the Adrairi.istrative 

• 	 . Tribunal Act,. 1985. 

7 	MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR 

PENDIIG IN ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the appJ i cant furt1 r declares 

that he has not filed any application, 

rit petition or' suit in respect of 

• 	 - 	the subject natter of the instant 
• 	' 	

application before any other. CcurtF 

auhcnitv, nor any such ' application., 

rit. petition • or suit is pendinq 

before any of them. 

8. 	RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

- 	.•• 	

' 	ii 	 ' 	 • 	-• 	 . 

t 	 - 



rv' 

13 

8i] 

8 2] 

• Under the facts and circumstances 

stated above t h e applicants most 

respectfully prayed that. your Lordship 

may be ieased to ctispose. the instant 

OricUnalAPplication at t h e adzctissin 

• 

	

	stage by ciivincT following directions 

to the Respondents: 

To direct the resondent.s to omp1ete 

the Departmental proceedings within a 

time framed as deem fit and proper by 

this Hori'ble Tribunal; 

To direct the Respondents to provide 

all necessary original dc:cuments as 

asked by the appliant in relating to 

the Departmental Proceeding initiatd' 

aciainst him; 

93I. 	T qrant such further or other relief 

J 
	 or reli'fs' to which the applicant may 

• be entitled having regard to the facts 

a n d circumstances of the case 

84 1 	G'rant the Cost of t h i s application. to 

the applicants 
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C,  

4] 	 INT.R1N ORDER PRBD FOR.: 

At this 5taqe no interim order is 

prayed for but if the •Hon'ble TribunaL may 

deem fit and proper may pass necessary 

order/orders 

1.0] 	Application Is Filed Throucih 

Advocate. 

Particulars of T.P.O. 

I.P.O. iO. 

Date, Of ISSUE \4j,O03 

Issued from 	 O 

Payab I e at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 	.. 

- Verificat.ion. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri A5hok Kuraar Ehat, Principal, 

Kendirya Vidyalaya, CCi Bokaian, Di- Strict -

K a rID i Anglong, Assam. ,  PIN-782490 the applicant 

of the instant case do hereby solemnly verify 

that' the atat:eirtents made in paragraphs tjj 

are true to my knowledge, 

those made in paragraphs 	cj 1 	c7, 

are' 	being 	matters 	of.. 

records a r e true to information derived 

therefrom which I believe to be t.rue and those 

made in. paragraph' 5are true to ray legal advice 

and rest are ray hur±le submissions before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal I have not suppressed any 

material facts.' 

And I sign this verification today on 

this the 3L'day of 	J) UU at Guwahati 

V 	 Declarant 



p 	ii  

lf 

J1 '-'• 	I 
.. 	' .,' .i.'Ip.• 

f. 	 t, 	 •Y 	. 	 .. 
- .,.. . 	. 	 . 	4 . . 

___ 
041 

• 	

•: 	•• 
DYSFJJED FOST,CONF'IDENTIAL4 

'f 

KENDIUYA VIDYALAYA SANCATHAN 
18 Institutional Area 

- Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg 
N.civ Dclhi-1 1001. 

I  

JS  

•5/ I 
I - 

i__,_•  

..;F.8-26/2002.KVS (Vig) 	
Dated: 05 -4-2002 

-f 

• 4tf4;. 	
ORDji 

S 	 4 

WF(F1WAS n d i ciplinry ploceedm8 AgAInst Sh;i A K Bhntt 

'C Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya No 1, AFS Jodhpur is contemplated 
1.2II 	t 	

.5, 

- u 	j-A.
w

.4s.$t, 

NQW; THEREFORE, the undersigne4, the Appoiqng 	uI'.•1'v 

kéràise of powers conferred by Subrule .0) of Rule-lO of the Central 
1t_4 	fr11 nI Anncal'l Rules, 1965, hcróby 

) 

• 	;. 

.v '. 

.5 

1j4"• 	- 

iViLSQrV1CCS 	1ai1p.uvi1, 	 - 	- 

L8CCS 
Shri A K Bhatt, Principal, Kendriya Vtdyalaya Nn 1, AFS Jndhpur 	I  

idr suspension, with immediate effect. 	 . 
-. 	 . 	. • 	

---5-. 	 . . 

.5 

is:further ordered that duing Ihe period that this order shall 

'inainin force, the headquarters bf the said Shri Bhatt shall be at KVSI 
.óionàl Office) Jaipur and the' said Shri Dhatt shall not leave the 

oadquarters without obtaining the. previous permissiOn of the 

bdersi ned 	 . 

-•
(IL M. CAIRAE) 

If 

'l 

44 

to 

'SbriA'.K. Bhatt, Principal, Kedriya.YidYalaYa No:!, AFS Jodhpur. 

. ,2 	CIiirinuii, VMC, Keiidnyu' Vidyuluya No.1, AFS Judlipu'. 
3t ' Assistant Commissioner, KVS Regional Office, Jaipur .  

1 1 4 ,Assistaflt Commissioner (Admn), KVS(HQ), New Delhi 

• Ouad File. 	 , I" 

COMMISSIONER 	. 

kv~ 

v; '-, 	 1..,, 	,-,,,• 	 • 	 4 
I•415f 	 . 	f.1 4 	

• 

S. 	 - 	• 

r '  

fl; 	' 	. 	 , 	 • 	 S. • . 	• 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
Regional Office : 92, Gandhi Nagar Marg, 

Bajaj Nagar, JAIPUR-302015 

/2002—KVS(JPR) 1262 

0141-511548(0) 
41119 Tel No.: 0141-511149(0) 

0141-513393 (R) 

Fax 	0141-519882 
E-mail : kvsjpr@jpr.dot.nel:in 

Websile : ww.kvsangaThan.org  

1'if1i'n elegram KEVISANG 

(ONFI DENTIAL 

Date 	5. 20 02
-- 

'JoJF 

/hri A.K. Bhatt 
Principal(Uner Suspension) :. Headquarter, 
v,s() Jaipur 

e. 
17. 	

Sub: 	Preliminary Inquiry against Sh. .K. Bhatt 
Principal , K.V.No.1 AFS Jodhpur(under suspension). 

Sir, 

1 have been: detailed to conduct an inquiry on 
;he subject cited above vide KVS JPR Regional Office 
Irdex' dated 29.4.2002. - 

Notice is, hereby given to you that Oral Inquiry 
'ill be held on 7.592002 at 10.00 Hrs. in the office 
f the undersigned on day to day basis. Please note 
;hat - evidence will be recorded on the date of the above 
eferred date. 

You are di-recteq tb present yourself in time to 
ittend the Oral Inquiry alongwith the desired documentary 
evidence,if any. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this notice. 

- 	 Yours faithfully, 

Education Officer . 
Co y to:— 	 Inquiry Officer 
T7 	The Assistant Conáissioner,KVS(fO)Jaipur for I 	- 	informati'ori & necessary action please. 

- . 	- 

F!.- - 	- 

1' 

L 
' .l. •  

/ 
-Education Officer & 

- - - 	Inquiry Officer 

1. 

C 

C 
t 
x 
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CV 

- 

A.K.Bhitt 

° 	
c/o1;G.S.Mishia 

48/63 Rajat Path 
7 .  -. 

I 	
Mansaiovat Jaiput 302020 

20th Atg 02 

. 	 .. 	 . 

jThe G&iuhisioner, 
VSçHqs, 

t!iINew Delhi-I 10016 
.• 	. 

Ll 	THROUGH A.C.- KVS, R.O.- JAIPUR 

. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

2T REPRESENTATION REGARDING THE SUSPENSiON ORDER 
OF DATED - 5/4/02 
t 

wsit brth to your kind notice that aire-idy 4 1/ months havep issedsince I wis 
d'ide 'ourordr of dattd 5/4/02 In compliance to this oidei I icpoite( tt A( 
)kAipl1i , ledWng my family & belongings alone at Jodhpw wthout availing iny 

me or any advances from the school Till date, no action has been taken iegaiing 

ited requests on the following points 

specific reasons have been made knownlo me inspite of an inquiiy having been 

d by E 0 Shri B D Shaima on 7/8th May 02 - .. 	............................ 	.... 
aivie'jder-for Extension of Suseniôh has been cbinmtilii'ated even af1i5the 

'rnonths of suspension notifying about the extension of the suspension oidei & 

fienimncement of Subsistence Allowance fojn 50% to 75% w .1 5th July2 
r 	 0 

'1 
igency of. the Suspension on the very next day of the date of the interview for the 

C on4/4/02 befoie the SelectioirComjnittee held in Delhi 

TA/DA paid for Jaipur 

1nsferalkwance paid due to which I can fi-ansfer my household affects fiom 
b Jaipur, 'hich is causing additional extia finicial buiden foi thmcessaiily 

g'Princpal's accomodation at Jodhpur 

Pae I of 2 

I 	- 
I- 

I 	- 

I., 

I. 



10 c 1 

questfor change ofHeadquarter from Jaipur t Jodhpur not ac!eded to despitemy 

ng hat Iha11 make myselfavailable at my cost whenevet ieuiied at Jaipur so - 	I 
Idhaeattended to my family needs at the saiñe time during this period ( 
i1c1di1• 	

11 or-permissi6n to leave 	Headquarter my present 	 at Jaipur not granted despite my I 	I 	I 

ince 27th May '02 Due to this, I can't attend to my family staying alone at 
M. Lto Visit my ailing old parents This perthission is gianted evii to a proclaimed 

i1f J 	 I 

withdrawal ofAdvance from my .  GPF Account to mitigate my present linacial 

-' 
this seems to be against the Natural laws ofjustice or the existing normsThis 	ll 

p 

4166 ofLmental tensiob & frustratin,beide ja lot of financialhaidship to me I 

members, since 1 have to maintam,two sëpMale establishments at Jaipur & 
ut 	a meagie subsistence 	Also, I allowance 	Can t attend to iy family nedsit nn iet I - 
hen they, needs me the most Even any liaid eained ILputauoiIseatned due to m 

sincerity & devotion in the field of education ii any organization is being eiioded 
L 

muqity & society. The hardwork that I had put in for the quality all iound 
V . 

nt in the School is reflected by the best acitdeiiic results piodued this year 
al 

tenure Therefore, I feel most disappointed & shocked that iiitead of ieceivinrz 
)n for the haidwoik & sincerity Put in & berrg rewarded foe. the post of A C 	I 
through the most disgraceful period pfmy life for no fault 	& of riine 	mvfamrl 

suffer unnecessarily due to this Suspensioir 1 think nothing can compensate lot 

able toss to my family, my self iespect &, leputalioii 
- - 	I  . 	

t 	•H 
VER - ,ltis most humbly requested to kiildly 	Suspension quash thus 	o!der 
jtice at your's eailiest forthe Suspension & for unteryiev held on 4/IO2, 

ii 	 II 

- 	- 

¼ _ 

19 	\X' 	

•' 



AN 	, 
I 	 ADVANCECOpy 

	

- p 

	 I 	 REMINDER 	 A K hatt 
e•COmmissioner, 	 . 	 . 48/63. Rat Path, 

	

-. . .- 	. 	1-lqs., 	 Mansarovat, Jaipur-20 

	

I 	 New Delhi 110  016 

Through A C -K V S R 0 ,Jâipur 

	

I 	
$Lsb Reøresentatjon Regarding Suspension order of dated 5 4 2002 

	

: • • 	 - 	 ,I 	 • 	 . 	 - 

, 	Causinci mental torture and harassment 	I 

	

,• 	 • 	 I 	 , 	 . 	 . 

••: 	 . 	 .. 

I 

I wish to submit for your kind consideration that already 5 months have 

paied, since I was Suspended on 5.4.20Q2.  

r 	 l is most disappointing that no action has been taken by the K V S Hqs 

- regarding my earlier representation of dated 20 8 2002 In addition the following 
I. 

'hardship àre'being faced more by me since then:- 

' 	(1) . No Specific reasons has been made known to me which shows that no 

-•'• primafacie exists till date with the K.V.S. for my Suspension. 

	

.I. 	 ' 

Subsistence allowance continues to be 1 50% since June'02 

'(3)Enhanced License fee have been recovered we I June02 despite my 

' 	famiIy not using the accommodation In addition, minimum charges are 

being paid for water, electricity etc by me 

Quashing of A.C.letter of dated 27 5 2002 for me to vacate accommodation ' 

4elay in payment of T.T.A. & G.P.F. advance: 

Frm' the flow of all preceding events, it is apparent That I am Urniecessarily 
II 

and victimized for no fault of mine cirily due to the personal 

	

• 	jéaIóu&y. of, some people, who never wanted to see my growth in the 

	

4 	\ organiza ioni Today, I and my family is made to suffer due to this Suspension 

Sir, you have already seen my hardwork and commitment in the KVS 

	

-I 	and4cd6y an honest officer is being targeted I am sure that justice would be 

• 	p-"  dispesed with by the department by the termination of the Suspension order of 
'daid 54 2002 and for the interview held for the post of Assistant Commissioner 

n442002 

lshall be highly obliged for giving me an opportunity to put forth my point 

	

- 	 - 

of ytew with you 

:. 
' With regards, 

'•b6dJ'cept.'02 (A.K. Bhatt)  

Principal U/S 

	

- 	4 A'ssIsant Commissioner, K V S R 0 Jaipur (for mI & n a) 
( 	 •1HJI;•'- 

/ 

	

•I•.';' 	,: 	 • 



Sr. Class 1oII i Subjcct Marks 	awarded Tampered markS 

No. 1 N. tv 	eiternnl 
exam inn On  

I LX —,B 659 	. English 08/80 180 

_cz  g1i_ _J'80 

III LX - B 683 1nglish 04/80 10i80 

IV IX— B 684'1lTh,lish,  

- 	. 	I' 	 .• 

;.: •,tf 

-•: .$:• 

• 	 . 	
.0; 

O 

• -, 

0 •  

Sniiv (intcc 1 	
ANN 
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KENDIUVA \'IDYALAYA SANGATIJAN 
... 

(\'IGILANCE SECTiON) 
.'• i,.lnstitutiona1Area, 	

0 ' 	°' 
'hihed ket 'ingh Mirg 

- 	 New Delhi-1 10016. 

F.R.761;201P-KVS (V1(i ) 
7 	•.•'0•4..,• 5..: 

M11ORANDIJM .. ' 

It has been tepoiled that 	lin A K 	lihati 	Ioi'mu Pnnctpa! (undel supns1on) 

Kndiiya Vidvalava, No.! Jodhpur h 	coimnitted 11w following inegularities during his .1 	.. 
tenure at Kendm a \ tdvala 1, i'o 1 U78, Jodhpui 

1. 	lIe 	iseialily 	iilutl 	Iii 	he 	6i,ihint au 	exaiuui,ialiuu 	aui&l 	1,uuirii,Ikuut 	Rules :('. 

and under mentioned stucletitR in class - IX tvcu ,e awarded extra unauks . 

without thc rccommcndation of Modcration and Examination Cominittc.  

It is obs i rd that th i rtd of 	m 	!l 	v iutIo ' 	not mlmtiuIL(l piopeiI 

In spite. of sufficient. n unher of vu ar ( roup 1)' employees the services 
wcrc ptivatiscd ona consolic1cd'paymcnt of Rs3400/- pci month from 
Anril 2000 to Janu.ãrr 2001. 

Mc appointed unqiialifid computer teacher through compulcr contract 
with .'LIs Marwar Coitputer 'Private Ltd. and made under mentioned 
payments. He could,)ioi show 'an academic or professional records of any 
teacher siiaanin, thei;hy the flnns were at tbei,' Iileif' in qifl(1 fly peI'S(m 

they deeuuicd fit. In .oiItc vouc1tis paynwuls has been made Au ilw name of 
Shri D.K. Sharma and not to .firm. The details of payments are given 
bclov: 

S.Nu. Vr. No. & Date 	AmouC .' 
• 

No. 	of 
Student  

Month 	- 

 265/20-10-99 	1 010-0 1201 	_ 

 322/07-12-99 	12190-0(1 1219 Oct.-99 
Dec.-99  - •. 37719-100_ 	2290-0O - 

 3584)9-2-2000 	1 2360-00 1236 Jan.-2000 

 428/13-3-2000 	12380-00 1238  Feh.-2000-. 

1 446/31-3-2002 	9130-00 913 	' March-2000. 

Rs. 70.36000  
Tot;d 

• 	S (S 
• 

•i 

• s,, •. 
I - 

? 

frC ,  
4 	lie had sent wrong infoinialion regarding the ci')voLnirnl of students to  

s KVS 	1Q) for thc - car 1998, 1999 and 2000 to get additional staff for the •.. ,,! 
- \ idvalava. S  

. 

Ile wastiIqnt Ii titit ille clahiot) with effect ii nut 	u 	I 21)111 hut in the Copy  
Lent 	P 	(Arice taipul thte is over writing and 20 his been mad 

	

to 	g'ona' 
t l 	put 	in ituic 	iii 	t1t 	jhtend4in&.e 	iNer 	k tc 	ot 	d th 

' 

lie t iinpi 	d the rectlrd.,t i ehied In 	stILndlslc e J 
.11111cal . ". 

: 
.......... 1L 



,1 	

0 

-- 

TIc havc misuscd the M & D Fund b - purch'asing two pump scts costing 
Rs.7,900/-. They were installed irt staff.quatlers. This is atainst the nouns 

7. 
ofM&DFund. 	 t 	 : iv  

-lie misused the pupils fi.md, when he appointed as team manager for 
National SportMeet 1999. He spent asurn of Rs.4301- on account of self 
treatment as floctni-s consultinø fee. 1  oto pie and telephone bill 'etc. 
while on tout' at Delhi. 

He spcnt a sum of Rs. 13,294/- towards intrnc-t conncction, which was 
installed in the office of the Piincipal: No benefit was availed of by the 
students. The Details are as under ' 

....................................................................... ...... 

head Vr. No. & Date I  Amount 
____ __________ _____ ________________________ 	• 	•' :. -r .. 
SF 301/27-1 1-99 3000 	

i 
t)eposied foj• Nv Tdcphone. 

SF 67/22-5-2000 277 Telephone bill for Phone No.627123 
SF 134/19-7-2000 289 Tckplionc.h il Phonc No, 62?123 
VVN 430/27-1 !-2000 289 Tclepliune bill fui Pliuiue Nu. 627123 
VVN 2R2/19-9-70U0 289 Telephone hill.fo,- Phone No. 67.7123 
SF 452/25-3-2000 3650 Fur pui'liising'tli 	Muduiii 
SF 4(13/lfl-2-200(1 SSUO To VSNI. Ini -inleinet connection 

He purchased 1 0 copies at a cost of Rs.5471/-, each of the books general 
studics part — I & II instcad of.  2-3 copics from Arva Book Dcpot without 

-. 	any approval of Competent Authorities. 

1-fe withdrew an amount of Rs. 165Sf- for local journeys at Delhi during 
National Sports Meet 1999. No supporting vouchers were attached in 
suPport of these e1iinis. - 

/ 
/ 

'- 
-': 

9 	1i 
4,;

* r 

- 	 . .3' 	-;:-• 	'r.- 	. 	•- 	. 
• 	

0 

- 	
- 	'.--.;-- 	 - 

• 0 	 ,•' 	 ....... , / 

.1 	:•:' 

• 	 •: 	•, 
:.-..' 

• 	. 1-j' 	:. 

- 	••- 	':'- 
- 	- 

0 ,  

T- 

	

.h A K. Bhatt is hereby called upciii to c\i,lam his rxinduct on the 	 r 

	

aforesaid lapses within 15 days from the date of receipt 'of this memorandum 	 0 ' - , 	0•• 

	

failing which it would he presumed that he has nothing to say in his dfencc and 	- 
turtlier appropriate action would he taken against Itini as per extent rules.  

o00•" 	 0 

COMI1¼IISSIONER 	 - " •' .' 
C'I,. 	A It .n. 

yt'incipal (under uspension) 
/C/o Sh. G.S. Mihra 

48/63 Rajat Path 
t.1ansarover 
.Jiipur - 302020. 

9 	
0 

-'r 	- 
0 	 •0 	 JO 	 - 	 0 	 • 	 -- 	 -, 	 •--' -. -: 

• 	,,. 	.. 

• 	. 

- 	...... 

• 	. 	- 	
.. 

, .
•_ J . 	 - 

- 
.-, . 	 ,. 	 •• 

0 ,  

-..,. - 	, 
• 	 .,•.. 	

-Iv. 
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:. 

To, 

(... 
Sir, 

2. 

3, 

4. 

From 
A.K. Bhatt 
C/o Shri G S Mishra — 

4 8/63, Rajat Path 
Mansarover, ; 	 •., 
Jaipur-3 02020 
Date± 10-10-2002 

.. ' 
: 

• 	 , 

• 

••;', 

Dated 26-09 72002 

..'-•:'.•;.. 
• 	 :1.: .; : 

Please refer to your aforesaiçlMemorahdum. 

I request your kindseif to supply me the following documents, as per 
Annexure-I and provide mepotccop' of the same, so that I can 
submit my reply within 15 clear  days .n receipt of the same. 

However, I may need additional supporting documents / information, 
which may kindly be provided too. 

However, nothing has been done about my Suspension order, of dated 
05-04-02 and already 6 months have already passed since then. I am 
still being victimized and tortured due to the petty politics and 
personal jealousy of few vested people responsible for my suspension 
and for the interview for the post of Asstt. Commissioner. I wish to 
add that during my tenure, I had honestly and sincerelyworked. The 
allegations leveled against:mein the ibid memorandum are far from 
the truth and it appears that a tainted report has been made to the 
Headquarter with regard to me for committing irregularities during 
my tenure, as the Principal at KV No 1, AFS, Jodhpur. Every thing 
was done as per the existing KVS. rules and regulations and in 
consultation with my staff members; VMC and RO -Jaipur for the 
interest of the Vidyalaya and ofth'e children and nothin.g for any 
personal gai1 or benefit. 

By Speed post / Confidential 

Shri. H.M CAIRAE 
COMMISSIONER 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, SANGATHAN 
18, Institutional Area 	. 
Shaheed Jest Singh Marg, 	'0 

New De1hi-. 10016. 

Ref: F-8-26/2002-KVS(VI). 

With regards 

En:ala 	)cvr 	\ 

Yours faithfully 

-- -• - . . 
A.K. Bhàtt ( 
Principal (u/s) 
KVS, RO-Jaipur 

-. 	 fl  

	

• 	 . 	 . 

	

-• 	, 

:_ 	
,... 



 

 
 

2. 
(i) 

 
 

 

• 
0• 

ANNEXURE- .1 
S . 

	

I (i) 	Examinations Register for'the year 1999 to 2002 with minutes 
• 	 (ii) 	Original Award 'list, Greei sheet and Moderation committees 

meeting minutes for the Annual Examinations for class IX- B for 
the year 2001. 	 . 
Moderation and exnination committees from the year. 1998 to 
2002 with minutes and Examination register. 
TAIDA bills for the staff 'isiting BSF School in April - May 2001. 
STD Telephone bil1with STD Register for the school for 2001 ;  

VacarkcI position.for Group.tD' for the year 2000- 2001. 
Details of bills for Rs.5, 4001- pm from April 2000 to Jan2001. 
Balanc\ of Fund in V\TN.on 1st April 2000. 
VMC meetings minutes for 1999 to 2002. 
PF of Sh. Mangi La!, Group 
Salary paid to Sh: Mangi La! and Sh. Kailash-Gp 'D' during this 
period. 	 0 

Casual payment and No of9rkers for the school since 1997. 
Conservancy contract for Safai for the year 2000- 2001. 

3. (i) 

(iv) 

(. 	. 	(v) 

4. (i) 

 

 

 

5. (i) 

 

 

Computer Contracts to MIS 'Marwar Computers Pvt Ltd and other 
Computer contracts from the year 1999 to 2002. 
Voucher no with date nd amount mentioned in Para 3) of the 
Memo 
Details of cheques and bills made to the computer agencies during 
the period from Sep-l999 to March 2000 
Income and Expenditure statement of computer fees and payment 
for computers 
Purchase of 20-25 PCs from Ed CIL, Noida with their dateof 
purchase and ainoiflt 

Staff Strength- proposal arid santion and approved staff strength 
For the year 1998199.9 arid2000 and fron -i 1990 to1995.   
Students Enrolmets for the year 1998, 1999,2000 and from 
1985to 1990. 	 . 	

S0 

Any Specific r&quest send to the KVS, Hqs. for getting the . . 
additional Staff from the year 1998 to 2000 with their number. . 
Duty charge and the responsibility for office staff- OS, UDC and . 
LDC by the previous principals and me 
Teacher responsible for collection of student's enrolments for the 
school and responsibility for filling up and maintaining the staff 
stiength file in the office 
Personal file of Sh. S.N. Sharma. 	 . 0 • 	

. ' it 

Approved Tour programme send to R.O.- Jaipur for20-01-2001 
Attendance register, where leaveor dash appears. 
Pre-audit TA/DA bills duly approved by R.O. -Jaipur. 	 • • 
Any Complaint/ observation send to the principal by R.O.- Jaipur • 
for his explanation for absenting from the station wef 20-01 -2001, 
Despatch regis.ter br. Jnvvarcj/outward dak for Jan -2001.. 



"• 
L • 

(vi) Pulse polio datesand staff members on duty in 2001. 
j 

• 	 6. 	(i) Bills for purchase of punsts for Rs. .7,900/ -with proposal. 	. 

(ii) Year of Installati -orf of Pump sets for the staff quartef with their. 

• 
(iii) 

date of depreciation. 	. 	 .... 
Minutes of staff quarters meeting requesting for the tiansfernng of 
motors to staff quarters 

(iv) Funds received form KVS, R 0- Jaipur for ITlaintenance and repair 
of staff quarters froin 1999 to 2001 with details of utilization, of 

. . 	 . 	. these funds. 
(v) Approved M &.D, VVN, PF and school Budget from the year  

1998 to 2002 by the VMC 

7.. 	(i) Bills for a sum of Rs 430/- on account of self treatment as doctors 
Consilting fees, 	and telephone bills etc. photocopis 

 KVS,1R0- Jaipur letter fo'r.the appointment as team manager for 	H. 

Nationl sport meet -1999. 	 . 	 . 	. 

 Audit reports for DG of, AG and KVS, RU- Jaipur from the year 
1997 to 2002 and with reply from the school for I.M. alongwith 	•..., 

representation for ex-post 	facto-sanction and approval.  
 CS-12 for repayment of Rs.430/- to the school, if any.  

8 	(i) Bills and vouchers as per details given in Para 8) of the memo 

 Sanction and Approval of funds under the model school schemes 
for the year 1999- 2000: 	 . 	. 

 Details of the funds spent for the new computer lab with dates and 
bills 	 I  

9. 	(i) Bills for purcaeof Gperal Studies books for Rs.5,471/- from 
Arya Book Depot. 	 . 

 Proposal from the staff/ librarian for the purchase of books from 
1998 to 2002 fo'r.the libiary.  

 Total Number 'of books in the library at the beginning of each 
session from 1998 to 2002;' 

 Timetable with ñoof periods for General studies from 1998 to 
2002 with differeht.no  of teachers taking General studies.  

 Budgetary allocation for the funds for the library from 1998-2002 
and approval of the budget from VMC. 

 Limitation to purch.se 150 copies for General studies books from 
the office / librariap etc. 	 ., 	. 	. . 	.. 

10. (i) Bills for local journeys for Rs. 1,658/- at Delhi during 1999. 	 . H 

 Bills for local journeys for the staff, principal and others claimed 
from the school since 1995. 	 . 	,. 

 Representation made to AC office for the reimbursement of 	' 

expenses incurred above at Delhi as team manager or for use of  

personal car for attending the various meetings etc for the school. 	'. 

 Reimbursement of these expenses to the school, if any. 	
-) 

Additional Information: - 
Report of Preliminary inquiry held on 7th & 8th May 02 

 , Recommendation 	of 	the 	KVS 	offices 	to 	Vigilance 2, Department for Disciplinary action against me 



1 

(A.K. BHATT) 
Principal ( U/s), 
K.V.S. R.O., Jaipur 

Sh. D.S. Bist, (for Information and na.) 
Joint Commissioner (Adm.), K.V.S., Delhi. 

Sh. Vijay Kumar, E.O., K.V.S., Delhi. 

With regards, 

2.  

Il 

II 

Yours Sincerely, 

S .  

IL  

, V~ p BY-HAND 
A.K. BHATT, 
C/O.SH.G.S. MISHRA 
48/63, RAJAT PATH 
MAN SARO VAR 
JAIPUR-302020 

DATED: 16th  Oct 02 

THE COMMISSIONER 
•4 KENDRIYAVIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

18 INSTITUTIONAL AREA 
• SHAHEED JEETSINGH MARC 

NEW DELHI-110016. 

E 	SUB REPRESENTATION REGARDING REVOCATION OF 
SUSPENSION ORDER OF DATED:5.4.02. 

Sir, 

• Most respectfully, I wish to submit to your kind notice about my 

Suspension Order, Reference No F 8-26/2002 KVS (Vig ) 
Dated 5.4.02 .  

2 I will request your kindself to revoke this Suspension Order. 

Kindly grant me the permission t, leave my Hqs.- Jaipur w.e.f. 3 

6"  Oct. 02 to  31 s '  Oct. 02, so that I can attend to my family at Jodhpur 1 

nd transfer my household belongings and also attend to my parents at a 

'ethi. 	Your kind attention is drawn to the instructions receivei from 0 

h.S.K. Jam, ex-A.C., K.V.S., R.O. - Jaipur, Dated: 27.5.02, informing me S 

iat my request to leave the (Hqs.) cou,ld not be acceded to by K.V.S. 

.Hqs.) due to administrative reasons altd this may also be noted for 

iture compliance. Due to this, I could' not visit and attend to their ft 

roblems since 27.5.02. 	 . p 

I shall be withdrawing my Court das'e from Hon'ble C.A.T.-Jaipur 



A 

BY-HAND 

REMINDER 
A.K.Bhatt 
C/oShG SMishra 
48/63, Rajat path, 
Mansarbver, Jaipur-3 02020 

/me Assistant Commissionet, 
YS;IO; .. 

92. 1Gandh 1  Nagar Marg, 
ajaj Nagar, Jaipur-302015 

Sub: REPRESENTATION REGARDING 

Sir, 

I wish to submit the following rep! esentation iegarding subsistence allowance 
for your.kind consideration: 	 . 

Subsistence Allowance continues to be only 50% 1 il1date no SpecificOrder has 
been passed for Reviewing and increase of theSubsistence allowance in 

h 
contravention to FR 53 even after the expiry of 3 months çeriod on 

4t  July 02 
'Despite my earlier rpresentation to increase this amount to 75% therea fter, no 

action has been taken This amount I am receving since then under protet 

nhanced licence Fee was deducted directly at source froth my. Subsistence 
' allowance from Jun-02 This was despite my own rquest to vacate the 
4 accommodation on 31-5-02 for santiomng of 1 TA on 3 L.-5r02,  which was delayed 
P'g till 26-08-02 My family was not using this accommodation since May'02 No 
gpermission was accorded to me to leave the HQS (Jaipur), 3 t letter of 

cj 27OStO2 This penmssion was only granted on 24-10-02 and The house was 
'4vacated immediately on 	Nov-02 More surprisinglylicence Fee has been 

harged even for the month of Nov, whei the accommoà4on had alredy been 
vacated on Nov'02 Kindly, let me know the provision pf the rule under whtch 
these deduction has been made, when no cooperation was extended by the 

1 authority to me to vacate the accom.modation 	 I _i 
charges for water, electricity and telephone were also deducted, despite my 4,1  

family not using these utilities J10 letter was ever writtei by the lool, for the 
jdisconnection of these services to concerned authdrities except for the 

hiisconnection of the telephone line at Principal's residehc 

Page41 of 2 
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4. 	Withholding of my Annual Increment, due on Oct'02. 

5 	Subsistence allowance not been promptly paid on the last working day of the 
month directly to m Saving Account No 41151 ,SBI, Tonk Rad , Jaipur, that is, 
where the accounts for all the saf' 6 f KVS , R 0, Jaipur ar being maintained 
This is despite my giving clear instructions to transfer my Subsistence allowance 

directly to my. account I have to personally come to R 0 Jaipur to collect this 
Cheque eveiy month 

' 6 	No Government accommodation was provided to me during this period in Jaipur.  

All these definitely involved a lot of fiãncial hardship .alongwith mental 
• frustration for maintaining my family at Jàipur and JOdhp, out of a neagre 
Subsistence allowance with all thç, dedudtins and no ré'isiori done for the 
increase of the subsistence allowance. . 

Sir. I will request you to persoially look ipto 11 these matter and please order to 
pay the above arrears immediately and oblige.. 

With regards, 

MM 

.•'.::: 
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IL\L)RIA \ IL)ALAA SA\UAIILt\ 
(VIGILANCE SECTION) 

18. insurunonal Area. 
• 	 Shihets.l 	Sinh 'Iarg. 

Dd1ii-1 100] o. 

\o F 8-26/2t102-KVS (\ig) 	 D4,ktl 20-01-2003 

(JIWF R 

WHEREAS an order placing Shri A. 1<. llhatt Principal, Kendriva 
Vidalaa No.1 .-FS, Jodhpur, wider suspension and declaring his 
Headquarters as KVS, Regional Offlc; .iaipur.was made vide Order of even 
rnimher dated 05-04-2002 

NOW. THEREFORE, the tuidcrsigned in exercise of the powers 
cnn ferred 1w Clause (e) of,  snh-rule (5) nf Rule 10 of the CCS [CC 1 Rules. 
1965 hereby revokes the said order of süseñsion and posthim as Principal at 
Kcndriya Vidyalaya, CC1 Bokajan Silchci Region). The revocation of 
'ispension will be effective from the date he assumes the charge as Principal 

at Kendi iva \ his alas a, Bokajan This is w ithour pi ejiidice to the outcome of 
the Disciplinary proceedings conteuiptated agaiist him. 

N . 

(AJRAE) 
COM\IISSIONER 

('opy to: 

A. K. Bliatt. Principal (widem' sspetisioui), €. 	 Office) 
Jaipur. 
The Assistant Coiunuissiorier. KVS (R.0) Jii1nir/Sikhe,. 
1 he h' I Jtj Udi \i IR11 if VAI LId% d > > J flItiIjt1] 
The Ciiairniaii. Kendnva \' Rlyalaya,. (CT Bokaja.n. 
The Deputy Commissioner (Mmn.), .KVS (Ilqrs.), New DeLhi 
Guard file. 	— 

I 	/Y 
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13 FSP1i'ED POST. C(JVFIDEXTL4L 

KENPRIYA \•lIflALAIA SANGA'I'IIAN 

Shliecd icri Sinh Marg. 
New 1)elhi-J 10016. 

F. 8-2612002-KVS(Vig,) 
	

Dal:ed 	-12-2003 

ME.MORANDU:[ 

The undei signed proposes to hold ujiJ.nuiry against -Shri A. K BhuU 1  Piiwipi.d 
Kendriva \'idvalasa, Bokajan( formeris at Kendnsa \ idsalasa, fO 1, Jodhpur) under 
RuIe-14 of the Cential Cnil Seiiices (Clasification Contiol and Appeal) Rules 1965 

-Tlle substance of the imputations of nustonduct of misbehasioi n lespect of which the 
Inquiry is pi oposed to be held is set out In the tnt Iocd statement of u tides of drirge 
ANNEXtiRE-J) A statement of the imputations of ,  misconduct 01 misbchas ioi In 

support of each aiticle of chaige is enclosed ( .NNE\VRL-11) list of documents by 
which, and a list of witnesses by whum, the article of charge are proposed to be 
sustained are also en-dosed (ANNEXJJRIE-J.J.! and J\). 

2. 	Slni A.K Bliatt is directed to submit within 10 days of the receipt of this 
Memorandum a wiitteh statement f his D'fence nnd also to state whether he desires to 
be heard In person. 

3 	He is infot med that an Inquir will be held only in i espect of those arti Ics of 
chaige as 

 
are not admitted He sliotikl theietni e specfflcaUs adnnt or dens each ai tide 

of ihaige 

4 	Shit A K Bhatt is further i'1n; med that if he does not submit his wi then 
statement of Defence on oi befoic the dnite  speufied in Paia-2 abose, or does not nippeai 
In person before the Inquiring Authoi its oi othci wisi. fiils or tefuses to coinph with the J.

JpioIslons of Rule-i-i of the CCS 1( } Ruks, J905 oi the oideis/ diiectlons issued in 

4 pursuance of the said i ule the Inquit inz LUth0i its Inas hold the inqun S nigatust his e- 

. 	• 	. 	. 
S 	Attention of Shi i A K Bbnit is wited to I11e-20 of the Centi al Ci' il cc, u cc 
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 uuder wInch no Gus ci inileni Sei s i,iit Sball bi nig oi attempt to 
hi ing any political ot outside influence to be i up(in nins SUC1 101 niuthot its to ftii thet 
his Interest In respect ol mattei s pci t1-ijning to Ins sci site undei the (tfl ci nnwnt ii 1in s 
representatIon is i ecels ed on his behalf 110111 another pci son in i esJ)elt ol ans mattei 
dealt with in these proceedings it will be pi esumed that Shi i A K Bhatt, Pi incipal is 
awai e of such a i epi esetitation and that it lia been made at his jilsi aiice and action will 
be taken against him fui s iolaliwi of Ruk-20'uJ ( ('S (Cwidutt) Ruks, 1064 

Id 	 The receipt of tho Memorandui may b acknowkdged. 

(H.i\i.CAJRAE) 
COMi-1ISSiONER 

Shri A.K Bhatt., Principal, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

Cops to - 
16 	I he Assistant Cwninisioiei, K\ , R () Sik he; /Jiipui 
2 	The Deputs Commissionei Pei s ) K\ S (HO)New Dcliii 
3. 	Guard file. 	 .: 

( 
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4NEX'Rt-] 

STATEMENT OF AR1ICLES OF ClIcklIGE FRMF.D G-lNSI SHRI 
A K. BHri, PR1rNClpL. KLI\DRfl LS \ tDiJA_'LIiOk \J \JN 

RfI(LF-1 

H. 	: 	That the said Shri A. K. Bhitt while fu.ncflonmg as Pi'rncipal at 
Kenthiya \Tidyalaa, NO 1, Jodhpui has failed to follow Exaiwiiation and 
Piomotion Rules as mentioned in Chaptei Vii of the Education Code fot 
Kejdiisa VicI.ala)as [Reused Edition] and thus violated rule 3 (1) (ii) & 3 
2)i) of CCS (Conduct) Ruk 1964 a &tuu1ul to the unpJots of KVS 

Artick-Il 

That the said SIn i 4 K Rhalt w hik functioning as Pt mupil in 

Kendiiya \ id's ala's a \o 1, Jodhpui ippoin1ed camlidates who are not 
qualified as coniplitet teachet s thi otWh  computei conti act Xvith MIS 
JVEarwar Cornpufei s (P ) Ltd w ihoiit following the n eet ibed p o cdiii e, 

i and thus has violated i tile 3 (1) (i)(ai) & (ui) of ( (S [(onduct] Rules 1964 
%as extended to the einpoes of K\ S 

4,tide--J11 fr 

• .4.t 

That the said Shit A.K.Bhatt while functioning as Piincipal in 
Kenthiya Vidaia's a No 1, FS, JOtIIipUJ had pi t 4,tittd tin. su 'icts 
ielating to deanmg of VithaLisa setting aside the guidelines utculated 'side 
KVS Lettet i\o F 12-13/99-KVS(-dnm 1) dated 10 12 99 and thus uoated r 	uie 3 (1) (i (h & (ii) of CCS [Conduct] i tiles 1964 as e'dended to the 

4 	 employees of KVS 

2: 
i4j tick - IV 

That the said.. Sun A.K. Bhatt while functioning as Principal in 
Kendi iya \Tldyala) a No 1, AFS, Jodliput Ivid sent rnfLttui i . pui t of 

	

students eniolment 4ts on 31 8 98, 31 8.99 & 31 8 2002 to K\ S (IIQ) as 	- 
veijiled horn attendance iegistei of all classes as on 31 898, 99, 2000 wiuck 

4do not tally the i epoi t and thus viulatul i ult. 3 (1) (t) (n) & (ui)of CCS 
:tcou1dt1 Rules 1964 as extended to the emplosees of KN17 S.  
¶ 	f 

\itick—'\ - 	-- 	• 	- 
1 	4 

H 	 That the said Shui 4K Bhatr while functioning is Puticipal in 
f ndriya Vid)alaya No.1, AFS, Jodhput had puichacd two pump-sets out 
ofthe M&D Fund flouting the iitti uchons issued b KVS aiid has violated 
nile 3 (1) (i) (ii) & (üi) of C CS' [(oitluctj Rules 196-i as eteiided to the 

L 	jnlp1oyees of KVS. kv? - 

/ 

( 
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1 	 All.  . 	.± 	
•.;.' 	 , 	. , . : 	• 	• 	 . 

.- 	 ., 

1 tKk - \ 1 
- 	• 	' 	• 

j•' 	. .. 

That the sal(t Slii A.1 	I1iatt 	hue fij;t. tioluii!g as 1 rncipal in 
+ 	Kendi'ia \Tjj 	NC) 1 \FS Jodhpui 'a 11)poIntetI is teuii managei 

tL 	 for National Spoits Meet (Giils) 1999 b Regwnal Ofke, Shii i3hatt had 
4 	l 	diawn Rs 1,30,000/- as an athame side Vt 4) 267 d1ited 21 110 99 and out 

	

this amount he dLsbul sed (JI1J\ J 	28OOO/- to difteient CSC()I ting 

teacheis. The unspent balaiiu? of cash as kept t hiu and deposited in 

r (hfferent si)ell 1ucIi is In uolation of ai tide 204 & 202 (u) of -ccouiiIs 

ti 	Code for Kenth h a Vidi alas as . 
I • 	

-h 

L 	 Titus 1i jiiisutLi his J)O1 hnig PtuiuptI nid Di awug & 

c 	 ' 	

I Disbtu sing Officei ' iolate(1 ule 3 (1 ) (1) (u) & (ut) & 3 (2) 0 	() of CS 

: 	. 	[Conduct] Rules 1964 as extended to (lie eiiip1oees o K\ S 

iticle — Vll 

That the said Shi 1 A.K.Bhatt while functioning as Pi meipal 
c'Kendiiya Tidalava No 1, AFS, Jodhpui mtalled Intet net Connection in 

Principal Office .iistead of (omputel Lab & no benefit of Intei net was 
extended to the studt.nts and has misused his official position being 

4 Piincapal and Di awing & 1)ishw sing Officei and thus violated iuie 3 (1) (i) 
& (in) of CCS jtonductj Thiles 1964 as e'tendcd to the eInpioees of 

1(VS 

.LtI-ie 	111 

k 	#01 	That the 'said Sin i 	K. Bhatt while functioning a Pi mup5ii in 
Kenth n a \ 7ad alas a o 1 AFS Jodhpui pu, diased 150 U)ICS each oI the 
ooks (G. Stuth) fioin Ai'a Book l)eput, Delhi without following the 

presciibed piocedute stipufated ni Chaptei-17 of Education Code 9L_ 
Kenth'ba Vidalaas causing financial loss of Rs 5400/- to the 
oI'gaIuZatiOiL The U1 chase of thse pal tituhn books are 	cess to

ii , iequhement, and thus violated tute 3 (1) 0) (ii) & (ut) & 3 (2) (i) of CCS 
[Conducti Rules 1964 as extended to the emploees of KVS 

k 
-, 

I 

k 



ArticI-I 	
ANNEX URE —11 

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF M1SCONJMJCT/MISBEI-JAVIOIJR IN 
'JPPORT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST SHRI AK 
BHATT, PRINCIPAL KENDRI%k V IDYALAYA, BOKAJ N fFORMERL\ 
AT KENDRIX A VID'I ALAI A, i\Q 1, JODHPI. Ri 

That the said Shi i A K J3hatt w hik functioning as P mcipa l, Kendu a 
Vidyalaya, No.1, AFS, Jodhpur during the year 2000-2001 has miserably ,  failed 
to be vigilant on sonic impoi tant mattei s like e\amjiiation md pi omotions and 

• - iiistudents in Class-L\ w ci e .1w ai (led eti a mai ks (maiinum 8 mai ks) 
1 without the i'ecoinmeiidat-,o,i of the uiodei ation coininittee and w ithouf the 

signatuie/ consent of the eanunei who happened to be fiom diffei ent schools, 
th details of which ai e gn eu below 

S No Class I Roll No I Subwct 	I h 	q 	 1 1 	 1 - ---- J - - ' 	'•'" A £41IIJ)I.L 

exteriial marks 

1 
________ 

IX-B 16,19 'EiiJh 08/80 1U/8O 

-do- 664 -dos . 	07/80 12/80 2. 

• 3. -do- 683 -do-'. •04180 10/80 

-do- 684 -do- 13/80 16/80 4. 

'- 2. Further it was also observed that i:esult register of Class TX-B was recasted as 
• 	there was 110 sigiiature of C1assjcher in the column of 1st and 2''. 

3. Iurther it was also alleged thia records of examination were not being 
naintamed p1 opeily Din rng Sumniu \ncatiwi, the ckut.al stdfl dwnptd the 

'mateiial of examination on the flooi of tile stoie 100111 It was found difficult 
to trace the eammattoii iltatet iat when t equu ed He should ha e made the 
alteinate au angement to shift the uMufldentmal I ecoi d undet his supei ViSiOn 
instead of thi owing the i ecos ds in the hands of iii esponsihie pci sons 

( 

Thus Shri A.K. Bhatt has fioutd the rules mentioned in Chapter VII of 
Education Code (Revised edition-2000) loi K& ndi i a Vid aLi as thus violated 
rule 3 (1) (ii) & 3 (2) (i) of CCS Conduct rules 1964 as extended to the 
employees of KVS. 



F 1'~,  

a. 

t"i -11  

!Jfhat the said Shii A K Bhatt hilc lutictioning as Piincipal Kendiia 
4a1hya No 1 iodhpui had appointed AInqualified computei `feacher Iluough 

putèr contract 'it1i MiS Marwar ComIjuters P i Lid The Prmcipl could not 
& andegiee (academic or professional) of am tacher meaning thereby the 
ms wde at theit hberp to sent any,  peison they deemed fit Students have not 
unthiiied an' note-book In seniot seumdar e(tum the cateer of jhese siudeni.s 
ohave opted for Intoimaticsgi ctjce in at stake as no popei s\llabus has been 

4wcd b the unqualified icachcis supphcd b the finn Change of computci 
ichei is a iegulai phenninenon in the school and nn check has been kept on this 

Fiom the voucheis it is cleai that the school has 'eageih and iegulail\ made 
ntwithout getting enfication fiom concerned class teachei L\en pament 

Féb200O fot classes Xth XIIth \\llJcll  had iuii onl\ upto 52 2000 where made 
... 	 . 	 . 	 . 

'ul1nionth Excess pament has been made by sho\\lng  inflated numbei of 
ts'th clasces VIih to XTlth No iecoid of leacheis supplied h the two flims in 

99:23j3 and 2000-2001 has been niaiitaind in the choo1 The details are as 
r . 

S 	Vt No & date 	Amount 	No of students 	Month 

1 	265"20 10 9Q 	1201000 	1201 	j 	Sept  

2 3227 1299 1 	1219000 1219 
--H 

Oct 99 

3 377i19 1 2000 12290 00 1229 Dec 09 

4. 358/.2.2000 12360.00 136 Jan..2000 

428/13 3 2000 I 2390 00 1 . 238 Feb 2000 

446/31.3.2002 9 130.0.0 913 	. March. 2000 

I otal Ms. 	fU.:c(iJ.(J() 
1,. 	. 

In some ' ouchet s pa mcnt has been madc in ihic namc of Shi i D. K .  
anna and not to the finn The contiact in a nut shell is a virtual failuie Loss 
Kys Appiox Rs 75.000i- 

Thus Shri A K Bhatt has misused his official position being Puncipal & 
a'ing & Disbui sing Officcr and thus violated i tile 3 ( 1) (1) (ii) & (iii) of 

	

,. 	 . 	 -. 	 I 	i 	I 	 - 

S.Conciuct] ruies 1964 as extenaea to tue employees of IcVS, 

	

.: 	 . 

* 
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That the said Shti A K Rhati while I unUiming as Pi itiupal Ktiidi i a 

Vldyala)a No 1 AFS Todhpui had puaEizcd the sciics iclating to cicaning 
of Vidvalava set-ting aside the utdelines cuculated vide KVS Lettet No F J2 
13/99-KVS/Admn I dated 10 1 2 99 side v. hicli thi' sei ice can he privatized ol 
t'vo posts of Gioup T 1  are vacant. Out of the iime sanctioned posts eight Gioup 
'D en1plovees aie on roll. As such this sejice an I he pn\atized 

inspite of present of sufficient nunibei of ie2ulaI Safai Kaiamchans in 
th Vid jalara this seruce was piiatizcd on a consolidated pa\nlcnt of Rs 
514P0T-pei month Even the double deplo'meiit could not sere the puipose and 

Vidya1ay6 has engaged Casual Labow s whose pa\ment with effect horn 
A2000 to Ianuai\ 2001 amounts to Rs 16 000- matenal & caitage Rs 

UI 000i Loss to KS appio\ Rs 0 000'- 

Thus Shn A K Bhatt has mcued his official, position as Pimeipal & 
Qawmg & Disbut sing Officet and has iolated i ule 3 ( 1) (i) (n' & (iii) of 

pS [Conduct] iules 1964 as etctded to the cmplo\ecs of KVS 

.Arici 

W That the said Shn A K Biiatt_ 11e 1untioning as I'uncipal KY No 1 
dhpm had sent wiung uiluuuatiun for sanction of stall stienoth statement of 

4 

Lidents emohuejit as on 31 8 98 31899 & 318 2000 to vs (HQ) as \ellfied 
)fli attendance legistel of all clases as on 31 August 98 99 2000 which do 
qj ,Pwbabk it has been slated on highei side with an ee to tetain the 
ijerintendent e g on3 1 8 99 1 hei e w ci e j_99stud61ts on roll w hei eas the 
iternent sa's theie weie 2005 studeiits on 31 899 That as the time when 
i.peuiitnden1 post as sanclioncd dbove t1e sli eiigt.h of 000 This caused in 
tra biiiden of a Supeimiendent to KVS It was not a cleiical mistake but a 
liberate attempt as all the thitee eais ol his lenule tle statements ieceied in 

ts office are on highci side Loss to KVS - abo Rs Onc Lakh 

• 	:. 
Thus Shri A K Bhati. has misuscd his ollicial position as Piinupal & 

kying & Disbursing Officet and has uolated rul 3 (1) (i) (ii) & (iii of 
Tf 

S [Conduct] titles 1964 as extended to thempinees oi KVS 

( 

... 	 ;.. 



2m,, 

That the said Shii A.K.l3hatt hi1e lunctiomng as Prmcipal Kendriva 
Vid'a1aa No 1 Jodhpui had pnihased twn pump sets fiom M'S Soni Ladets 
ou. of the M&D Fund \lde Vr. No 39 dated 24 7 99 of Rs 7 900 The pump 
stare being used continuousl in the quartets ( Puncipal s tesidence & 
rrediier's tesidence) as stated b the Stock holdet These matenals were 
,uihased foi the pui pose of qualteis which is not admissible i.spei instiuction 
ÔfKVS Theie are so mans motoi pumpc ahead c\jsts in the Vld\a!a\a 

1urther as per Sangathaii policy no money ~ hould b• pent on repair 
maihtenance voik of daft clualtels out_oiNJJ Fund But he had spend Rc 

900/- fbi installing a Pump Set at'i incipal s tesidence out of M&D Fund 
videVi No39 

Thus Shri A K l3hatt has nuued h0s powin -s beinLy Principal & Drawing 
rs1pg Officer and has iolated rule 3 (1) (1) (ii) & (iii) of CCS 

as extended to the emp1o'ees of KVS 

'tk1e \i 

Thai the said Shri A.K. Bliat whiJc functioning. as Principal, KY No.1. 
Jodhpur was appointed as Team i aager kr National Sports Meet (Girls) 1999 
1w Regional OlhLe Slit i BluR had dia 11 R' 1 () 000 - as an adanc ide Vi 
No 267 dated 2110 90  1 he d tic of Natiulidi Mcci lioni 111 00 5 11 99 
Out Of this amount lie disbw ed R. 29 000 to ditleieiii e,o1 tine ieiUiei s 
The unspent hea ;iniotwi ot' l.,a1aice cas'1iwns kepi. i!\ hint and deposiied in 
the Vid alava account on diJ'frent spel1i i 	in fiur instalJnients ial s under  - 

Date 	 - 	
-- 	 I Aout 

111199 75000's- 
21299 20000'- 
71 2000 	-- ---------------------------- --- 

19 1 2000 
5000/- 
6981- 

fotal 1 00 698/- 

T11is is also a violation of Article 204 of Accownts Code Fuither, he spent 
on account f self tieatment towards doctoi 5 consulting fees photo 

, and telephone etc on tour at NeNv Delhi & chaiged iout of Pupils Fund 
Ti No 332 dated 16 1299 This is also 'i  cleat 'to1ation of Article 202 (ii) 
6üiit Code. 

ShriA.K. Bhatt has misused his powers 1eing PtincipaJ. & Drawing 
g Ofiicei and has uolated tule 3 (1) (1) (11 ) & (ni)& 3 (2) (i )of 
ct] jules 1964 as extended to the eInplo\ees of KVS 

4 ----*----- 	- - - -----4•' --- - 

( 



2- 

ME 

Fund Yr. No. & date Miount Remarks 
S F 30 1/27 11 99 3 000 '-  Deposited for 

Newtejpii_ 
S F 67/ 22 5 2000 277/- 1 	Telephone Bill 

lk  for P.No.627 123 
S F 1 	4'l9 7 2000 	1 280'- -do- 

VVN 450/27.11.2000 289!- -do- 

VYN 282 ' 19 9 2000 289 - - -do- 

S S.F. 45225 32000 3 65')'- lot pwdia ',mg 
I 

________ 

the modem 

1...________________________ 

S.F. 403/10.2.2000 5.500!- To VSNL for 
lnieuiet 

connc'..tion 

( 

That the caid Shri A K Bliati while functioning as Principal, Kendriya. 
Vidya1aya No 1 Jodhpur spent Rs 13.294/ -  towards Internet connection, the 

,details ofhich ate as Lindel - 

------------------ -- --- 

The Internet conneclinn '\as inst'illed tt Pnncipal Office instead of 
Computer Lab of the VId\ala\'a No bencfi as e'ctendcd to thc students 

Thus Slut A K Bhatt has misused his official positiiins being Pijncipal & 
Drawing & Disbui sing Officer as per noims stipulated in the Accounis Code foi 
Kendnva Vidalaas and ink 3 (1) Ii) n) & ( iii) & 3 (2) (i) of CCS 
[Conduct} iules 1964 as extended to the employees of KVS 

-itic1e---V1II 

That the said Sini A K Bhatt w liik functioning as Pi mcipal Keiidi i'a 
Vidvalava No I Jodhput put chased 150 opies each of the book G. studies 
part-I (cost 17 80 pci cop) Pat i-H (cost 24 80 per cops') Pwchase of such laige 
nuinbet of only t\o books hum Al\ a Btiok Depot Dcliii is highh ii tegulat as 
purchase iules have not been followed 1 he 150 copies of these two books cost 
1.s 5.471 which iequiie 

i) 	Executie Committees ppi61 
11) 	1 ihi at v Committee i econiniendaEim 
in) Piopei thought in making the pmchasc ol Rs 5.47 ] - ihis amount could 

be utilized in put chase of ome othei bookc hi  niaLitig piopei planning 
None 01 these have been 1o1lo ed { oss lo KVLS Rs 5 400/- 

Thus Shu A K J3hatt has s tolated the i ules 	l i) (ii & (iii & ( 2) (i) 
ofCCS Conduct rules 1964 :..is extended to the emolovees of KVS 



•2. Result: regisler Class-iX -do- 

.3. Computer contract and 1 Dispatch Register 

payment of fees thereof Vr. No.265. 322. 377. 388. 428 & 446 
& cpuier agreements year 1999-2000. 
2000-2001  

.4 Privatization of services of 	Vr.N.o.627.467. 57$. 211. 408 & 444 and 
sweeper agreefflent. Guidelines circulated vide 

KVS Litter No. F.,12-i 199-KVS/Admn.1 
dated_10.12.99  

.5. Sending inflated & Report of 	Pages (3) 
students enrolmeiil. : 

Pump set out of M&D Fund Vr. No.39 & certificate of pumps. 
• ttherincipal s residence 

and staff quarters.  
7 nccofRs 130,0O0I- for P.F. C-S-i2 Book No. 2 

Nätiônal Sports Meet (Girls) 
1999 and manners of refund 
thereof  

8 Iliternet Connection Vr No 	(lJ  (101) 67(1.40).1340.53) 282 
450. 452(126) & 403(117) 
iotal even vouchers 
Vr.NoJIO 

.f .  
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ANNXURE —UI 

LIST OF DOCUMENI S BY WhICh 1 lIE ARTICLES OF CIIRGE 
WROPOSED 10 BE SUSI UNEI) 4G411 SHRItA K B1ff 1, 

WIIt1PAL, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, BOKAJAN (FORMERLY AT 
KEN1iRIYA VIDYALAVA, NO.1, JODHPUR 

Ne 

Fi Cop),  of notice No.26.2.2001 Annexureof2'Report sent. oif30200 



ANN EXURE 

STATEMENT OF WIINESSES 11% WHICH IHE ARTICLES OF 
• CHARGES ARE PROPOSED TO BE SUS} AIN ED AGAIN ST SHRI A K 

: BHATT, PRINCIPAL, KEN DRII A VIIYi LAX A, BOKAJAN 

(1) Smt S. Mahk, PG1(Eng) [Kendiin Vidala 	No 1 Jodhpur & 
Member of Modeiation Committee for the session 2000200 and 2001 - 
2002 Kenduva Vid'a1a'a No I.t AFS lodhpui ] 

. (2) Smt Veena Chauhan TGT(I-Ilndl) [Kendriya Vld'vala\ a No L Jodhpur,  
ad Class tachei Class IX for the session 2000-2001] 

Shri R. Piasad, Retd PGT[(11C examination) Kendiia Vida1aa No 1, 
AFS, Jodhpui] 

	

Jr 	Sini K S Bhati Ex-POl alTd 1/C E\alIIIIlatlon Kendll\a Vidalaa 
No I AFS Jodhpw (No\\ th  Kendll\a Vid\ala\a I)hiaiigdhaia 
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